

SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS DRAINAGE

Project: IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
 Location: SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00	H and W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 2,310,000.00	3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 14 15th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 211,165.00	\$ 211,165.00	\$ 98,523.74	\$ 98,523.74	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
2	250.0010	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,555.55	\$ 6,555.55	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	112.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 487.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 492.80	\$ 4.75	\$ 532.00
5	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
6	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
7	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
8	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	97.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 106.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 106.70	\$ 1.25	\$ 121.25
9	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	328.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,782.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,922.50
10	700.0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	88.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,480.00
11	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	7.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 410.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 456.00
12	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Mix	Lb	109.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,062.75	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,079.10	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,144.50
13	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	199.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,940.25	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,970.10	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,089.50
14	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	217.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 3,283.21	\$ 14.25	\$ 3,092.25
15	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	88.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,288.00
16	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	626.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 406.90	\$ 0.77	\$ 482.02	\$ 0.75	\$ 469.50
17	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	23,868.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 954.72	\$ 0.04	\$ 954.72	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,193.40
18	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
19	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	5.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00
20	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	9.90	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,603.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,732.50
21	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	31,545.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 42,585.75	\$ 1.38	\$ 43,532.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 47,317.50
22	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	97.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 368.60	\$ 3.03	\$ 293.91	\$ 4.00	\$ 388.00
23	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	9.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 699.75	\$ 77.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00
24	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
26	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	326.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,852.50
27	Special	Sediment Basin Horseshoe Filter	Each	1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
28	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	100.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 105.00
31	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	141.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 1,219.65	\$ 14.51	\$ 2,045.91	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,339.50
32	Special	Remove Gate	Each	2.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
33	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 127.50
34	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	42.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00
35	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	16.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 70.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 72.00
36	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	61.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 536.80	\$ 5.25	\$ 320.25
37	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33,644.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 294,385.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 353,262.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 378,495.00
38	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00
39	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	7.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00
40	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	383.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,681.00
41	110.7510	Remove Pipe End Section For Reset	Each	1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
42	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	81.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 915.30	\$ 9.90	\$ 801.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 891.00
43	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	81.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,078.00
44	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	164.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,902.40	\$ 10.45	\$ 1,713.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,886.00
45	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	164.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,248.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,560.00
46	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	2306.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 31,476.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,366.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,672.00
47	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	2306.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 103,770.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 106,076.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 78,404.00
48	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	5.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 267.50	\$ 38.23	\$ 191.15	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
49	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00
50	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	Ft	44.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 51.97	\$ 2,286.68	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00
51	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	Ft	44.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00
52	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	2.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
53	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
54	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
55	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
56	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
57	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	4.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00
58	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
59	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
60	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
61	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	33.87	\$ 930.00	\$ 31,499.10	\$ 803.00	\$ 27,197.61	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,644.00
62	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	2646.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,821.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,307.50
63	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
64	670.5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
65	680.0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	1268.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,824.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,164.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,412.00
66	900.0300	4" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	Ft	706.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,708.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 6,071.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,414.00
67	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	9.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 9,585.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00

SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS DRAINAGE

Project: IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
 Location: SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00	H and W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 2,310,000.00	3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 14 15th Avenue Edgerton, MN 56128
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
68	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 579.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00			
69	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00			
70	Special	4" Boring	Ft	580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,760.00			
71	Special	24" Sump Pump Manhole	Each	4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 4,388.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00			
72	Special	Construct Sump Pump Service	Each	11.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00			
73	Special	Core Connection to Existing Pipe	Each	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00			
74	Special	Connect to Existing Structure	Each	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00			
75	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00			
76	230.0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 181,125.00	\$ 181,125.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00			
77	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	204.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,692.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,896.00			
78	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	1.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00			
79	Special	6" Reinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	418.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 31,768.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 32,186.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,170.00			
80	620.0600	Wood Privacy Fence	Ft	143.00	\$ 41.05	\$ 5,870.15	\$ 53.44	\$ 7,641.92	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,435.00			
81	Special	Install Gate	Each	2.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00			
82	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	12.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 831.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 408.00			
83	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	202.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,282.70	\$ 6.44	\$ 1,300.88	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,363.50			
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid		\$ 1,006,553.02	Total Bid		\$ 1,112,000.00	Total Bid		\$ 1,134,225.65

SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS DRAINAGE
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
 Location: SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00 Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc.
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100 Budget: \$ 2,310,000.00 Bidder: 2308 Ponderosa Drive
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 01/21/21 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.368.9126
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 109,444.44	\$ 109,444.44
2	250.0010	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$ 3,911.11	\$ 3,911.11
3	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	112.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 492.80
5	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
6	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
7	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
8	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	97.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 106.70
9	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	328.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,995.00
10	700.0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	88.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,160.00
11	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	7.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 167.20
12	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Mix	Lb	109.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,079.10
13	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	199.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,970.10
14	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	217.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 3,283.21
15	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	88.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 2,662.00
16	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	626.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 482.02
17	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	23,868.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 954.72
18	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
19	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	9.90	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,361.25
21	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	31,545.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 43,532.10
22	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	97.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 293.91
23	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	9.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 841.50
24	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	326.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 978.00
27	Special	Sediment Basin Horseshoe Filter	Each	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
28	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	100.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	141.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 310.20
32	Special	Remove Gate	Each	2.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
33	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	3.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00
34	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	42.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 415.80
35	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	16.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00
36	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	61.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 671.00
37	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33,644.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 481,109.20
38	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
39	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	7.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
40	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	383.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,490.00
41	110.7510	Remove Pipe End Section For Reset	Each	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
42	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	81.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,053.00
43	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	81.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00
44	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	164.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,460.00
45	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	164.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,200.00
46	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	2306.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,508.00
47	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	2306.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 115,300.00
48	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER PIPE FURNISH	Ft	5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
49	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER PIPE INSTALL	Ft	5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	Ft	44.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00
51	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	Ft	44.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,520.00
52	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
53	SPECIAL	12" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
54	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
55	SPECIAL	15" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
56	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
57	SPECIAL	18" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
58	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER FLARED END FURNISH	Each	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
59	SPECIAL	30" STORM SEWER FLARED END INSTALL	Each	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
60	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
61	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	33.87	\$ 979.00	\$ 33,158.73
62	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	2646.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 5,397.84
63	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
64	670.5200	Special Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 544.50
65	680.0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	Ft	1268.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,040.00
66	900.0300	4" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	Ft	706.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,240.00
67	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	9.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 8,415.00

SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS DRAINAGE

Project: IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1
 Location: SOUTHWEST SIOUX FALLS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,100,000.00	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 2,310,000.00	2308 Ponderosa Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$ -		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
68	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
69	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
70	Special	4" Boring	Ft	580.00	\$ 51.70	\$ 29,986.00
71	Special	24" Sump Pump Manhole	Each	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
72	Special	Construct Sump Pump Service	Each	11.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
73	Special	Core Connection to Existing Pipe	Each	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
74	Special	Connect to Existing Structure	Each	1.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
75	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	2.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22.00
76	230.0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
77	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	204.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,610.00
78	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
79	Special	6" Reinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	418.00	\$ 81.08	\$ 33,891.44
80	620.0600	Wood Privacy Fence	Ft	143.00	\$ 53.44	\$ 7,641.92
81	Special	Install Gate	Each	2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
82	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	12.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00
83	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	202.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,444.30

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,247,621.09
-----------	-----------------